27 (5) At least three (3) members appointed by the development
28 authority that are mayors in the development area, with at
29 least (1) appointee residing in a county located in the
30 development area that does not contain a municipality with
31 a population of twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more, if one
32 exists in the development area.
33 (b) A member appointed to the regional development advisory
34 council serves a two (2) year term. A member may be reappointed
35 to subsequent terms.
36 (c) Each member must reside within the development area, but